DHS/27266/2024-EA2 I/337884/2024

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Posting of Dr.Nidhish P Kannan Assistant Surgeon (on unauthorised absence) - Orders issued.

Read:- 1.GO (Rt) No.2750/2024/H&FWD Dated: 15.11.2024 2.GO (Rt) No.55/2020/H&FWD Dated: 16.09.2020 3. Endt No. EA4-21041/23/DHS Dated: 23.11.2024

## Order No. EA2-27266/2024/DHS Dated:26-11-2024

Government vide order read 1st above have permitted Dr.Nidhish P Kannan to rejoin duty as Assistant Surgeon, subject to norms mentioned in Govt.Order read 2 above and disciplinary action.

In the circumstances, Dr.Nidhish P Kannan is hereby posted to Community Health Centre Chittar, Pathanamthitta as Assistant Surgeon in the existing vacancy on pending disciplinary action. The Medical Officer should rejoin duty on or before 30.11.2024

The incumbent and the Head of the institutions are authorised to use the printout of the order from the website of Directorate of Health Services for official purposes.

The date of joining duty should be furnished promptly.

## Director of Health Services

To:- Dr.Nidhish P Kannan, Assistant Surgeon

Copy to 1.The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala,

DHS/27266/2024-EA2 I/337884/2024

- :- Thiruvananthapuram.
  - 2. The District Medical Officer of Health, Pathanamthitta
  - 3. The Medical Officer(i/c) CHC Chittar, Pathanamthitta
  - 4. File/ Stock File.